
Website:  www.keralapsc.gov.in          Phone : 0471 - 2546202 
e-mail:     jsrna.psc@kerala.gov.in          F A X : 0471 -  2553485   

                    KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File No. R&A I (1)11447 /14/GW   Thiruvananthapuram,
   Dated : 07/02/2015.

TENDER NOTICE

Inviting E-Tender for the supply and installation of 100 numbers of All-in-
one Personal Computers for the use of Kerala Public Service Commission. 

E-Tender  in  one  cover  system  is  invited  from  competent  dealers  and
manufacturers for the supply of 100 numbers of All-in-one Personal Computers in
accordance  with  respective  specifications  for  supply as shown  in  Annexure I  of
the Tender  document.

Sl.No. Item Qty (Nos)
Cost of Tender

(Forms)
EMD Fixed

1 All-in-one PC 100 Nos A 5,000/- A 42,000/-

    The  tender  is  to   be    submitted    as    e-tender    through  https://e-
tenders.kerala.gov.in.   Since  this  is  an  e-tender,  only  those  bidders  who  have
enrolled in the above portal with their own digital signature certificate (DSC) can
participate in the tender.  E-Tender document and other details can be obtained from
the above e-portal.

Tender No. -     2/2015
Document download/ sale start date -     10/02/2015
Bid submission start date -     10/02/2015
Document closing date -     12/03/2015 – 5.00 pm
Date & time of opening of e-tender -     17/03/2015 – 2-30 pm 

Cost of e-Tender & EMD (Online Payment)
as shown above table all payments including EMD should be made as single

payment through online.

Dates up to which the rates are to remain
firm for acceptance - 90 days from the date of opening
Performance Security - 5% of total amount inclusive of EMD
Period of supply - within 10 days of receipt of supply order.

https://e-tenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://e-tenders.kerala.gov.in/


The  bidder  desiring  to  take  part  in  the  bid  shall  log  into
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in and then select tender and initiate payment.  Bidders
will  be directed to the payment gateway page of the State Bank of Travancore.
There are two options-

1. State Bank of Travancore (SBT Net banking payment) and
2. Payment through NEFT/RTGS from other banks to the payment gateway of

SBT.

For  obtaining  digital  signature  certificate  (DSC)  and  necessary  portal
enrollment bidders can visit the website https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/

The e-tenders submitted by the competent dealer should definitely contain a
scanned  and  signed  copy  of  the  declaration  of  product  offered  to  supply  and
dealership certificate from the manufacturer. 

Tenders  will  be  opened  in  the  online  presence  of  each  bidders  or  their
authorised representatives who have logged in at the prescribed time of opening.  If
the date fixed for opening happens to be a holiday or due to net failure the tenders
will be opened in the next working day at the same time.

The price of the e-tender form shall be received only through online payment
– SBT/Online NEFT/RTGS from other banks.

Scanned copy of the agreement (Annexure II)  in the prescribed format in
Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs.150/- should be submitted online and original to the
Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission before the opening of e-tender.

The rates should be quoted in Indian Currency only.  

Details  with  respect  to  the  e-tender  and  the  details  of  specifications
(Annexure-I) of the item to be supplied can be obtained from the e-tender websited
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in.

The  Secretary,  KPSC,  Pattom,  Thiruvananthapuram  will  scrutinize  the
tenders received and will take necessary action for the award of contract.

The right of acceptance or rejection of any e-tender in full or in part without
assigning any reasons there is reserved with the Secretary.

The rules  and regulations  prescribed for  e-tenders  by  the  Government  of
Kerala, shall be applicable to this e-tender also.

https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/


Terms and conditions

1. The make,   model,  year  of  manufacture  etc  of  the  All-in-one PC quoted
should be clearly mentioned.

2. Five years comprehensive onsite warranty should be assured.
3. All charges, taxes, duties and levies should be clearly indicated. 
4. The  items  should  be  supplied  to  the  office  of  Kerala  Public  Service

Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 at the expense of the Tenderor.
5. The Installation, commissioning and initial operation to the satisfaction of

the KPSC will be the responsibility of the supplier.
6. The  payment  will  be  made  after  completion  of  supply,  installation   and

commissioning subject to the certification by our Technical Experts as to the
quality and efficiency of the item supplied.

7. In case of under performance during the warranty period, the item should be
replaced  and  the  period  of  warranty  will  recommence  from  the  date  of
replacement.

Any legal disputes that may arise in relation to the e-tender formalities will
be restricted to the Jurisdiction of Thiruvananthapuram.  The communications to be
addressed to

The Secretary,
Kerala Public Service Commission,
Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram,
Kerala.

Annexure-I

Specification for 100 No.s All-in-one PC

Sl
No

Item Description
Make & Model

1 Processor Intel ® Core TM i3-4130T Processor, 2.9 GHz base frequency, 3 
MB cache, 2 cores, 4 threads

2 Motherboard/
Chipset

Intel ® H81 Express chipset based Motherboard

3 RAM 4GB DDR3 (4GB x 1)SDRAM, 1600 MHz, expandable upto 16 
GB

4 HDD 500 GB, 7.2K rpm, SATA 6.0 Gb/s, SMART IV

5 Optical Drive Slim Super Multi Optical Disc Drive

6 Graphics card Integrated Intel HD Graphics 4400



7 Monitor Monitor should be same make as PC
1) Minimum 19.5'' diagonal TN widescreen WLED backlit anti-
glare LCD
b)  Minimum resolution:1600x900
c) Should bave integrated VESA 100x100 mounting holes

8 Key Board USB Keyboard (Same as PC)

9 Mouse USB Mouse (Same  make as PC)

10 Audio System DTS Sound+, Realtek ALC3228 codec – 16 & 24-bit PCM

11 Network Interface Integrated Realtek RTL8151GH-CG CbE LOM 10/100/1000 with 
Wake-on-LAN

12 External Ports & 
Slots

a) 2-USB 3.0 (2 side including 1 fast charging); 4-USB 2.0 (rear)
b) 1 Serial
c) 1 – mini PCLe half-length
d) 1 RJ 45

13 Operating System Ubuntu Linux Latest Version

14 Power Supply Minimum external 120W, up to 89% efficient, active PFC

15 Weights & 
Dimensions

With stand 5.55 – 5.84 kg, 494.9x77x342.7 mm

16 Certification and 
compliances 
(Proof must be 
provided for each.
State Y/N for 
each sub item)

a) ISO 9001:2000 & ISO 14001:2004 for the manufacturer
b) ENERGY STAR qualified.  EPEAT registered where 
applicable/supported.
c) Green Peace rating should be minimum 5.5 as per the latest 
report.

17 Warranty 5 years on site warranty

18 Warranty/AMC 
Contact

Phone number/Email/Website of Support Service provider should 
be specified.

        Sd/-
Secretary

Kerala Public Service Commission.

Note:- More details can be obtained from the officer of Joint Secretary, R&A Wing,
Kerala Public Service Commission.  Visit www.keralapsc.gov.in

http://www.keralapsc.gov.in/

	TENDER NOTICE

